

WAYNE COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE  
3151 West Old Lincoln Way  
Wooster, Ohio 44691

WAY-CR030A-11.18 East Lincoln Way Resurfacing  
TR068 (Geysers Chapel) to US30 Overpass  
BID TAB

LPA PID: 106288

Opened: Tuesday, March 1, 2022 @ 2:00PM

REF #	ITEM #	EXT #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY			UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.		Melway Paving Co., Inc.		Karno Companies, Inc.		Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.	
				URBAN 02/S<2/PV	RURAL 01/STR/PV	TOTAL		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	251	01011	Partial Depth Pavement Repairs (441), As Per Plan	110	407	517	CY	\$200.00	\$103,400.00	\$180.00	\$93,060.00	\$148.00	\$76,516.00	\$275.00	\$142,175.00	\$200.00	\$103,400.00
2	254	01001	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, As Per Plan	21099	78257	99356	SY	\$2.00	\$198,712.00	\$0.30	\$29,806.80	\$0.85	\$84,452.60	\$0.75	\$74,517.00	\$2.00	\$198,712.00
3	407	20001	Non-Tracking Tack Coat For Intermediate Course, As Per Plan	1899	7044	8943	GAL	\$2.00	\$17,886.00	\$1.50	\$13,414.50	\$2.25	\$20,121.75	\$2.10	\$18,780.30	\$2.00	\$17,886.00
4	407	20001	Non-Tracking Tack Coat For Surface Course, As Per Plan	1055	3913	4968	GAL	\$2.00	\$9,936.00	\$1.50	\$7,452.00	\$2.25	\$11,178.00	\$2.10	\$10,432.80	\$2.00	\$9,936.00
5	441	50200	1" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (448)	587	2175	2762	CY	\$150.00	\$414,300.00	\$145.00	\$400,490.00	\$152.00	\$419,824.00	\$160.00	\$441,920.00	\$154.00	\$425,348.00
6	441	50000	1.50" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (448)	879	3261	4140	CY	\$150.00	\$621,000.00	\$155.00	\$641,700.00	\$152.00	\$629,280.00	\$157.00	\$649,980.00	\$154.00	\$637,560.00
7	614	21500	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, 642 Paint	1.00	3.46	4.46	MILE	\$400.00	\$1,784.00	\$610.00	\$2,720.60	\$450.00	\$2,007.00	\$450.00	\$2,007.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,460.00
8	614	11000	Maintaining Traffic	0.25	0.75	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$63,500.00	\$63,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9	624	10000	Mobilization	0.25	0.75	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$42,020.90	\$42,020.90	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
10	632	26500	Detector Loop		4	4	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
11	642	00300	Center Line, Type 1	1.05	3.55	4.60	MILE	\$800.00	\$3,680.00	\$900.00	\$4,140.00	\$900.00	\$4,140.00	\$900.00	\$4,140.00	\$900.00	\$4,140.00
12	642	00200	Lane Line, White, 4", Type 1	0.02	0.04	0.06	MILE	\$625.00	\$37.50	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00
13	642	00700	Diagonal Line, Type 1	115	324	439	FT	\$3.00	\$1,317.00	\$3.50	\$1,536.50	\$3.50	\$1,536.50	\$3.50	\$1,536.50	\$3.50	\$1,536.50
14	642	00100	Edge Line, 4", Type 1	1.98	6.92	8.90	MILE	\$625.00	\$5,562.50	\$515.00	\$4,583.50	\$520.00	\$4,628.00	\$515.00	\$4,583.50	\$515.00	\$4,583.50
15	642	01300	Lane Arrow, Type 1	1	4	5	EACH	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
16	642	01410	Word on Pavement, 96", Type 1	1	0	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
17	642	00500	Stop Line, Type 1	0	48	48	FT	\$3.00	\$144.00	\$4.00	\$192.00	\$4.00	\$192.00	\$4.00	\$192.00	\$4.00	\$192.00
<b>TOTAL</b>									<b>\$1,416,459.00</b>		<b>\$1,296,810.90</b>		<b>\$1,335,495.85</b>		<b>\$1,468,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,493,469.00</b>

WAYNE COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE  
3151 West Old Lincoln Way  
Wooster, Ohio 44691

WAY-CR030A-11.18 East Lincoln Way Resurfacing  
TR068 (Geyers Chapel) to US30 Overpass  
BID TAB

LPA PID: 106288

Ronyak Paving, Inc.  
14376 N. Cheshire St.  
Burton, OH 44021  
Contact: Joy Stang  
440-834-1988

Sarver Paving Co.  
1208 Masters Avenue  
Ashland, OH 44805  
Contact: Craig Ritchey  
567-203-3997

Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.  
124 Darrow Road Ste. 1  
Akron, OH 44305  
Contact: Carla Barbicas  
330-733-9101

Opened: Tuesday, March 1, 2022 @ 2:00PM

REF #	ITEM #	EXT #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY			UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ronyak Paving, Inc.		Sarver Paving Co.		Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	
				URBAN 02/S<2/PV	RURAL 01/STR/PV	TOTAL		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	251	01011	Partial Depth Pavement Repairs (441), As Per Plan	110	407	517	CY	\$200.00	\$103,400.00	\$230.00	\$118,910.00	\$216.50	\$111,930.50	\$150.00	\$77,550.00
2	254	01001	Pavement Planning, Asphalt Concrete, As Per Plan	21099	78257	99356	SY	\$2.00	\$198,712.00	\$1.50	\$149,034.00	\$2.09	\$207,654.04	\$2.00	\$198,712.00
3	407	20001	Non-Tracking Tack Coat For Intermediate Course, As Per Plan	1899	7044	8943	GAL	\$2.00	\$17,886.00	\$2.00	\$17,886.00	\$2.75	\$24,593.25	\$2.40	\$21,463.20
4	407	20001	Non-Tracking Tack Coat For Surface Course, As Per Plan	1055	3913	4968	GAL	\$2.00	\$9,936.00	\$2.00	\$9,936.00	\$2.75	\$13,662.00	\$2.40	\$11,923.20
5	441	50200	1" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (448)	587	2175	2762	CY	\$150.00	\$414,300.00	\$160.00	\$441,920.00	\$155.00	\$428,110.00	\$175.00	\$483,350.00
6	441	50000	1.50" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (448)	879	3261	4140	CY	\$150.00	\$621,000.00	\$160.00	\$662,400.00	\$170.00	\$703,800.00	\$175.00	\$724,500.00
7	614	21500	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, 642 Paint	1.00	3.46	4.46	MILE	\$400.00	\$1,784.00	\$450.00	\$2,007.00	\$460.00	\$2,051.60	\$450.00	\$2,007.00
8	614	11000	Maintaining Traffic	0.25	0.75	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$55,740.00	\$55,740.00	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
9	624	10000	Mobilization	0.25	0.75	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$39,795.00	\$39,795.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$34,700.00	\$34,700.00
10	632	26500	Detector Loop		4	4	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,575.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
11	642	00300	Center Line, Type 1	1.05	3.55	4.60	MILE	\$800.00	\$3,680.00	\$900.00	\$4,140.00	\$925.00	\$4,255.00	\$900.00	\$4,140.00
12	642	00200	Lane Line, White, 4", Type 1	0.02	0.04	0.06	MILE	\$625.00	\$37.50	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,500.00	
13	642	00700	Diagonal Line, Type 1	115	324	439	FT	\$3.00	\$1,317.00	\$3.50	\$1,536.50	\$3.65	\$1,602.35	\$3.50	\$1,536.50
14	642	00100	Edge Line, 4", Type 1	1.98	6.92	8.90	MILE	\$625.00	\$5,562.50	\$515.00	\$4,583.50	\$540.00	\$4,806.00	\$515.00	\$4,583.50
15	642	01300	Lane Arrow, Type 1	1	4	5	EACH	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$42.00	\$210.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
16	642	01410	Word on Pavement, 96", Type 1	1	0	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$236.00	\$236.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
17	642	00500	Stop Line, Type 1	0	48	48	FT	\$3.00	\$144.00	\$4.00	\$192.00	\$4.20	\$201.60	\$4.00	\$192.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,416,459.00</b>	<b>\$1,514,195.00</b>	<b>\$1,540,702.34</b>	<b>\$1,603,172.40</b>			